
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

   
 

 

__________________________ 

Second  Amendment to Management Employment Contract Between  

State Center Community College District and Dr. William Andy Dunn  

 

William Andy Dunn, an Interim Educational Administrator, and the State Center Community  

College District agree as follows:  

 

1. Dr. Dunn is employed as the District’s Interim  Vice Chancellor, Finance and 

Administration pursuant to an employment contract  effective June 15, 2023. The term of the 

current term employment contract  is from June 15, 2023 through December  22, 2023.  

 

2. Dr. Dunn and the District agree to amend the Educational Administrator Employment 

Agreement. Once signed by both parties, this Second Amendment will serve as mutual 

written consent between the Dr. Dunn  and the District pursuant to Paragraph 11(a) of the 

existing  employment contract.  

 

3. The Board of Trustees Resolution appointing Dr. Dunn indicated the appointment would 

end “on June 6, 2024, or when the permanent Vice Chancellor, Finance and Administration 

begins, whichever occurs first.”  The June 15, 2023 employment contract incorrectly  
indicated that it was effective  only  through December 22, 2023.  

 

4. Dr. Dunn and the District  agree that the employment contract should be extended to match 

the Resolution.  Dr. Dunn and the District  agree that the employment contract term shall be  

extended through June 6, 2024, until either Party terminated the employment contract, or 

when the permanent Vice Chancellor, Finance and Administration begins, whichever occurs 

first.  

 

5. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged.  

STATE CENTER COMMUNITY WILLIAM ANDY DUNN 

COLLEGE DISTRICT 

__________________________ 

Dr. Carole S. Goldsmith, Ed. D. Dr. William Andy Dunn 

Chancellor Interim Vice Chancellor, Finance and 

Administration 

Dated:___________________________ Dated:_______________________________ Jan 8, 2024Jan 8, 2024




